

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Horticulture Planning & Marketing Rajbagh Srinagar.

Subject:- Posting of Executive Engineer Horticulture Planning & Marketing Jammu.

ORDER NO. **211**-DHPM OF 2018 DATED **O2** - 06 - 2018.

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of Government work, Shri Ajit Singh Chopra, I/c Executive Engineer under orders of transfer to the Department of Horticulture Planning & Marketing vide Government Order No.333-PW(R&B) of 2018 dated 25.05.2018 is posted as I/c Executive Engineer in Engineering wing Horticulture Planning & Marketing Jammu relieving Shri Rafiq Ahmad Rafiq, I/c Executive Engineer from the additional charge.

(Nazim-Zai Khan) KAS DIRECTOR

Horticulture Planning & Marketing

No:- DHPM/101/Esttb/2018/892-99

Dated:02 .06.2018.

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner / Secretary to Govt Public Works (R&B) Department Srinagar
- 2. Secretary to Government Horticulture Department Srinagar.
- 3. Deputy Director Horticulture (P&M) Jammu / Kashmir & Delhi.
- 4. Executive Engineer Horticulture Planning & Marketing Jammu / Kashmir.
- 5. Accounts Officer Horticulture Planning & Marketing Srinagar.
- 6. Concerned officers.
- 7. Office Order file.
- 8. Concerned file.